Interest Rate Risk
The Nation has fixed rate interest bearing credit facilities which are renewable before maturity, and accordingly, is subject to
prevailing interest rate fluctuations at the time of renewal. The Nation does not use derivative instruments to reduce its
exposure to interest rate risk.

Liquidity Risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that an entity will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities. The
Nation is exposed to this risk mainly in respect of its receipt of funds from its funders and other related sources, long-term
debt, and accounts payable.

15.  BUDGET FIGURES

Budget figures have not been presented as the information was not available from the management of certain consolidated
entities.

16. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT AND COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Prior period comparative figures have been restated to account for changes made to the reported balance of portfolio
investments and investments in government business enterprises arising from financial information which was previously
unavailable. The effect of these changes on the 2016 comparative figures were as follows:

As Previously
Reported

Prior Period
Adjustment

As Restated

Investments in Government business enterprises 166,157 (81,415) 84,742
Portfolio Investments 7,000 52,000 59,000
Loss on Portfolio Investments 59,000 (52,000) 7,000
Annual Surplus 5,276,578 52,003 5,328,581
Net Debt (8,197,448) (29,410) (8,226,858)
Ending Accumulated Surplus 31,022,897 (29,410) 30,993,487

Certain other comparative figures have been restated to conform with the current year financial statement presentation.

18

CONSTANCE LAKE FIRST NATION

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT'D)

YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2017

17. ACCUMULATED SURPLUS

Accumulated surplus consists of restricted and unrestricted amounts and equity in tangible capital assets as follows:

2017 2016

Unrestricted:
Invested in tangible capital assets $ 17,139,786 $ 16,847,122
Operating (1,372,256) 375,274
Education 7,167,517 7,495,469
OFNLP - Equity 2,249,008 2,815,024
Investment in government business enterprises 129,336 129,336